amount of any goodwill allocated to the CGU (group of CGUs), and then to reduce the carrying amounts of the other assets in the CGU (group
of CGUs) on a pro rata basis.
An impairment loss is reversed only to the extent that the asset’s carrying amount does not exceed the carrying amount that would have been
determined, net of depreciation or amortisation, if no impairment loss had been recognised.

9

Huakiwi Developments Limited Partnership
Annual report for the year ended 31 March 2022

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

Restatement of prior period financial statements

The Partnership determined after the preparation of the prior period financial statements that amounts had been capitalised to property, plant
and equipment from construction in progress in the 2020 year in error. On discovering these errors, the Partnership has recorded entries to
correct the prior period position by reflecting the correction of: opening property, plant and equipment and depreciation thereon; opening
construction in progress and opening accounts payable accruals.
Comparative amounts have been restated and the impact of these corrections are detailed below:

Statement of financial position
31 March 2021

As previously
reported

Adjustments As restated

$ $ $

Property, plant and equipment 9,741,492 (177,545) 9,563,947

Construction in progress 6,881,757 140,908 7,022,665

────────────────

Impact on total assets (36,637)

────────────────

Trade and other payables 481,239 (60,000) 421,239

────────────────

Impact on total liabilities (60,000)

────────────────

Impact on net assets 23,363

════════════

Statement of changes in net assets attributable to the Partners
31 March 2021

As previously
reported

Adjustments As restated

$ $ $

Net assets attributable to the Partners at 1 April 2020 22,305,419 9,795 22,315,214

Comprehensive income/(expense) attributable to the Partners (1,093,520) 13,568 (1,079,952)

────────────────

Impact on net assets attributable to the Partners at 31 March 2021 23,363

════════════

10

Huakiwi Developments Limited Partnership
Annual report for the year ended 31 March 2022

Notes to the financial statements (continued)
Statement of comprehensive income
31 March 2021

As previously
reported

Adjustments As restated

$ $ $

Depreciation and amortisation (1,129,331) 13,568 (1,115,763)

────────────────

Impact on comprehensive revenue and expense for the year 13,568

════════════

3 Revenue

2022 2021
$ $

Sale of goods 4,585,581 2,418,042
──────── ────────

4,585,581 2,418,042
════════ ════════

Revenue policy

Sale of goods

The Partnership's contracts with customers for the sale of kiwifruit generally include one performance obligation. The Partnership has
concluded that revenue from sale of kiwifruit be recognised at the point in time when the kiwifruit is transferred to the customer, generally on
delivery of the kiwifruit. No revenue is recognised if there are significant uncertainties regarding recovery of the consideration due.